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2021 WA State Political Attitudes

The Crosscut Elway Poll is property of Cascade Public Media

An independent nonpartisan analysis of public opinion trends in Washington and the Northwest

READING THE CROSS TABULATION TABLES

The cross tabulations found in this report are presented in a “banner table” format. Categories of
respondents (e.g. “35-54 years old,” or “Female”) are listed across the top of each page (the “banner”).
The questions asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are
percentages based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of each.
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TOPLINE DATA
SAMPLE: 400 Registered Voters in WA
SAMPLE FRAME: Registered Voter List
MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR:  +5% at the 95% level of confidence
DATA COLLECTION:  Multi-mode:
155 land line with live interviewers
85 cell phone with live interviewers
160 cell phone text to online survey
FIELD DATES: July 13-17, 2021
REGION: King Co 29% Other Western WA 50% Eastern WA 21%
GENDER: MALE...49% FEMALE...49% SELF-DESCRIBE...2%
... The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview
... The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.
... Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

1. In the first few questions, | would like to know — in general terms — whether you
expect things will go well or not so well in the next year or so. First, over the
next year, do you think things will get Much Better, Somewhat Better, Somewhat

Worse or Much Worse...

ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM MB | SB | BETTER | SW | MW | WORSE | DK
A In the United States 11 | 35| 46 |24 |26| 50 |5
B In Washington state 12 | 37| 49 |23 (23| 45 |6
C In your community 12 143 | 54 |21|16| 37 |9
D For you and your household |21 (40| 61 |21 |11| 32 |7

INDEX
0.25

2. What is the main reason you think things will get [ ANSWER ] in your community?

BETTER WORSE

Covid Going Away 42% National Politics/Govt 46%
Improving Economy 25% The Economy 34%
National Politics/Govt 18% State/Local Govt/Leadership 27%
Community Conditions 18% Community conditions 25%

More detail on p.5

3. Overall, how would you rate the job Jay Inslee is doing as Governor? Would you

say...

15 Excellent
30 Good
17 Only Fair
37 Poor

2 DK/NA

4596 Positive
549 Negative

ELWAY RESEARCH, INC.
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4. Would you describe the community in which you live as:

19
24
26
19
13

A large city
A small city
Suburban

A Small town
Rural

5. As you think about your community, do you think your community is making

progress or losing ground in the following areas.

PROG | LOSING | NO OP
1. The local economy 56 34 11
2. Social services and health needs 43 37 21
3. Infrastructure, like roads, bridges and water lines 44 43 13
4. Race relations 46 32 22
5. Crime 30 54 16
6. Homelessness 20 67 13
7. Your community’s political influence in the state 24 43 33
8. Policing or police practices 41 40 19
AVERAGE NUMBER OF POS/NEG PLURALITIES 3.0 3.5

6. The following are some broad questions about your feelings about the country
and society. For each of the following statements, tell me whether you Agree,
Agree Strongly, Disagree or Disagree Strongly. The first one is...

AGR DISAG  NO
AGSTR AG  TOT DIS DISSTR TOT  OP
1. Go_ver_nment controls too much of our 08 23 51 29 15 a4 5
daily lives
2. Slavery and the history of race
relations are an important part of
American history and should be 43 140 g8sy S 6 11 6
taught as such in the schools
3. Political correctness too often is used
to keep people from speaking their 39 27:66 22 10 32 3
minds
4. Climate change is a serious and
immediate threat that requires 32 :32:64 13: 20 32 3
significant government action
5. Gove_:rnm_er_wt is almost always wasteful 33 27 61 24 11 35 4
and inefficient
6. Wealthy people and large
corporations are not paying their fair 33 33 66 17 11 28 6
share of taxes
7. lllegal |mm|gratlon is a serious threat 57 22 49 23 23 45 5
to the American way of life

ELWAY RESEARCH, INC.
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7.

10.

11.

Overall, would you say that the economic system in this country is:

31 Generally fair to people like you

44 Unfair in favor of the rich and powerful

20 Unfair in favor of people who don’t contribute to the economy
6 No Opin

There are several issues that the country is debating about whether laws should
be made more strict or more lenient. As | read some of these, tell me whether
you think laws should be changed to make it easier or more difficult to do that. If
you think the laws should stay as they are, just say that. First, should the laws
make it easier, more difficult or the same as it now to ...

NO
SCRAMBLE EASIER | SAME | HARDER | ORIN
$ Vote in an election 44 | 32 21 3
1 Getan abortion 30 | 32 30 9
2 Ownagun 18 | 31 47 5

Which if these two statements statement comes closer to your own view —
even if neither is exactly right.

46 Racial discrimination is the main reason why many minorities can’t get
ahead these days.

43 Minorities who can’t get ahead in this country are mostly responsible for
their own condition.

11 No Opin

Which of these two situations do you think happens more often in America
today?

45 People in need going without government help.
42 Irresponsible people getting government help they don't deserve.
13 No Opin

How well do you think people like you are represented in state government
these days? Would you say...

17 Notatall

32 Not very well
32 Somewhat
17 Very well

2 NO OPIN...

ELWAY RESEARCH, INC.
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12. How well do you think people like you are represented in national government
these days? Would you say...

19 Notatall

34 Not very well
34 Somewhat
10 Very well

3 No Opin

13. | have just a few last questions for our statistical analysis. How old are you?

12 18-34
25 3549
35 5064
28 065+

14. What is the last year of schooling you completed?

11 High school

27 Some college or vocational school
37 College degree

23 Post graduate school

2 Noanswer

15. If you had to register by party in order to vote, would you register as a...

36 Democrat
18 Republican
33 Independent
13 No answer

16. [4/14] Does anyone in your household own a firearm?

42 YES
44 NO
14 No answer

17. When it comes to Coronavirus vaccination, which of these best describes you:

72 | am fully vaccinated

I have had my first shot, but not the second

I have an appointment for a shot

I have not been able to schedule an appointment

I have not decided whether or not to get vaccinated
I do not intend to get a vaccination

DK/NA

©OWhrhOERLN
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18. What is your race or ethnicity? [MULTIPLES ALLOWED]

3 American Indian, Eskimo or Alaska Native
3 Asian or Pacific Islander
4 Black or African American
75 White or Caucasian
4 Hispanic or Latino
2 Other
14 No Answer

19. Finally, I am going to list four broad categories. Just stop me when | get to the
category that best describes your approximate household income - before taxes
- for this year.

19 $50,000 or less

16 $50to 74,000

16 $75 10 99,000

29 $100,000 or more

20 DO NOT READ: NO ANSWER]

20. What is your gender?

49 MALE
49 FEMALE
2 NON-BINARY

Q2: Reasons Why Community Getting Better / Worse

REASONS COMMUNITY GETTING BETTER REASONS COMMUNITY GETTING WORSE
42% COVID 46% NATIONAL GOVT /POLITICS
34% Covid ending/ Vaccines 39% National Politics ( Biden / Dems /Southern Border/ etc.)
13% Getting back to normal 12% Government policies
25% ECONOMY 3% Political movements (BLM, Proud Boys, etc)
13% Economy Improving 34% ECONOMY
11% Businesses are opening up 17% Cost of Living / Inflation
2% Jobs 9% The Economy (non-specific)
18% NATIONAL GOVT /POLITICS 8% Housing Prices
17% Natl Politics (Trump gone / Biden / Dems/etc ) 4% Education
18% COMMUNITY (PEOPLE) 1% Gas prices
14% Community working together 27% STATE/LOCAL GOVT/POLITICS
1% More people vaccinated 8% Local leadership / Government
7% PERSONAL OUTLOOK/OPTIMISTIC 7% Taxes
5% STATE/LOCAL GOVT/POLITICS 4% Governor Inslee
4% Local leadership 1% Need more services
1% Governor Inslee 25% COMMUITY (CONDITIONS)
4% COMMUITY (CONDITIONS) 11% Homelessness
3% Safe 11% Crime
1% Infrastructure 1% Healthcare
3% COMMUNITY (PEOPLE)
3% People won't vaccinate
1% COVID
1% Pandemic Not Over / Return of Covid

ELWAY RESEARCH, INC.



BANNER TABLES

READING THE CROSSTABULATION TABLES

The crosstabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format. Categories of respondents
(e.g. "35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the top of each page (the "banner"). The questions

asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are percentages based on the
number of respondents in the category at the head of each column.

ELWAY RESEARCLH, INC.
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VOTER OUTLOOK

FULL SCALES | TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE

(N=) Sea King P/K N.Snd | West East Lg City|Sm City|Suburb | Town Rural
OUTLOOK 400 41 76 62 69 71 82 68 112 97 72 50

.248 |1.356 .469 .169 .529 |-.257 |-.244 |1.409 .710 .137 |-.740 |-.626

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
USA
Much Better 11% 7% 8% 17% 11% 14% 7% 8% 15% 8% 5% 16%
Better 35% 51% 42% 29% 37% 26% 30% 45% 37% 41% 23% 21%
Worse 24% 27% 23% 26% 17% 22% 30% 25% 19% 25% 27% 26%
Much Worse 26% 11% 17% 25% 27% 38% 29% 14% 23% 24% 37% 35%
No Opin 5% 4% 9% 3% 7% 1% 2% 7% 6% 1% 7% 2%
WASHINGTON
Much Better 12% 11% 8% 14% 16% 16% 7% 11% 14% 10% 9% 15%
Better 37% 49% 45% 32% 36% 32% 33% 51% 37% 43% 29% 21%
Worse 23% 22% 14% 26% 21% 20% 32% 23% 21% 16% 30% 30%
Much Worse 23% 11% 22% 26% 20% 28% 23% 13% 21% 25% 26% 27%
No Opin 6% 7% 11% 2% 7% 3% 5% 3% 8% 5% 6% 6%
COMMUNITY
Much Better 12% 16% 6% 12% 17% 15% 6% 18% 6% 10% 11% 18%
Better 43% 42% 47% 45% 43% 34% 45% 41% 48% 45% 45% 25%
Worse 21% 18% 16% 20% 16% 31% 24% 17% 24% 16% 22% 28%
Much Worse 16% 13% 20% 17% 20% 16% 10% 10% 14% 21% 17% 20%
No Opin 9% 11% 11% 6% 4% 4% 15% 14% 8% 7% 6% 10%
HOUSEHOLD
Much Better 21% 24% 16% 26% 21% 19% 21% 28% 21% 17% 17% 25%
Better 40% 42% 45% 32% 40% 42% 39% 42% 47% 42% 35% 27%
Worse 21% 18% 14% 18% 17% 27% 27% 17% 16% 19% 24% 34%
Much Worse 11% 4% 11% 17% 14% 11% 9% 6% 8% 16% 15% 12%
No Opin 7% 11% 14% 6% 7% 1% 5% 7% 8% 7% 9% 2%

ETway Research, Inc.
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VOTER OUTLOOK

FULL SCALES | TOTAL PARTY VOTE HISTORY LEGIS DIST LEGIS DELEGATON
2020 VOTE

(N=) Dem GoP Ind NONE SOME MOST ALL Biden | Trump |AT1 DEM| SPLIT |AT1 REP
OUTLOOK 400 142 73 185 48 146 88 119 280 120 204 51 145

.248 |3.206 |-3.03 |-.737 |1.239 .042 .178 .155 .608 |-.591 .710 |-.171 |-.257

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
USA
Much Better 11% 19% 3% 7% 18% 10% 13% 6% 11% 10% 9% 17% 10%
Better 35% 52% 14% 30% 31% 34% 27% 44% 39% 25% 41% 27% 29%
Worse 24% 18% 33% 25% 25% 24% 28% 21% 22% 30% 23% 15% 29%
Much Worse 26% 7% 47% 31% 19% 28% 26% 26% 23% 32% 19% 40% 29%
No Opin 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4%
WASHINGTON
Much Better 12% 21% 1% 9% 18% 7% 15% 12% 13% 9% 11% 17% 11%
Better 37% 58% 15% 30% 40% 41% 31% 36% 42% 27% 44% 30% 30%
Worse 23% 15% 39% 22% 30% 16% 25% 26% 17% 35% 18% 21% 30%
Much Worse 23% 3% 40% 31% 11% 28% 23% 21% 22% 25% 19% 30% 24%
No Opin 6% 4% 5% 8% 2% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 2% 4%
COMMUNITY
Much Better 12% 21% 4% 7% 20% 7% 14% 11% 13% 8% 10% 21% 10%
Better 43% 58% 27% 37% 40% 44% 41% 43% 44% 39% 49% 26% 40%
Worse 21% 10% 33% 25% 21% 19% 23% 22% 17% 31% 16% 24% 26%
Much Worse 16% 6% 29% 19% 9% 19% 13% 18% 18% 12% 16% 21% 14%
No Opin 9% 6% 7% 12% 10% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10%
HOUSEHOLD
Much Better 21% 30% 8% 19% 27% 23% 19% 17% 21% 21% 19% 23% 22%
Better 40% 57% 28% 32% 40% 39% 37% 44% 43% 34% 45% 38% 35%
Worse 21% 7% 35% 25% 22% 20% 18% 22% 16% 31% 17% 21% 26%
Much Worse 11% 2% 24% 14% 9% 11% 12% 12% 13% 8% 11% 15% 10%
No Opin 7% 4% 6% 11% 2% 7% 14% 5% 8% 6% 8% 4% 7%

ETway Research, Inc.
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VOTER OUTLOOK

FULL SCALES |TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER RACE
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ No |Coll <$50k |$50-74|%$75-99|%$100k+| Male |Female|WHITE POC
Col1 Grad
OUTLOOK 400 47 99 140 114 153 239 77 62 63 116 195 197 291 56
.248 |1.137 .575 .132 |[-.266 |-.499 .743 |-.268 |1.005 .106 [1.052 .223 .308 .442 .918
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
USA
Much Better 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 16% 13% 10% 8% 13% 10% 18%
Better 35% 33% 42% 34% 31% 25% 41% 26% 25% 36% 48% 39% 31% 40% 32%
Worse 24% 27% 22% 27% 22% 23% 25% 26% 30% 18% 23% 28% 21% 25% 14%
Much Worse 26% 23% 21% 25% 31% 33% 20% 30% 22% 31% 17% 23% 28% 22% 30%
No Opin 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 5%
WASHINGTON
Much Better 12% 8% 14% 12% 11% 9% 13% 14% 17% 11% 10% 10% 14% 11% 19%
Better 37% 45% 40% 37% 32% 29% 42% 30% 33% 36% 51% 41% 34% 40% 37%
Worse 23% 24% 20% 24% 24% 27% 20% 23% 25% 24% 17% 24% 22% 23% 16%
Much Worse 23% 15% 19% 24% 28% 26% 20% 27% 15% 24% 18% 23% 22% 20% 21%
No Opin 6% 8% 8% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7% 10% 5% 4% 3% 8% 6% 7%
COMMUNITY
Much Better 12% 8% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 9% 17% 8% 13% 9% 14% 11% 15%
Better 43% 60% 41% 41% 39% 35% 47% 44% 44% 46% 46% 46% 39% 45% 39%
Worse 21% 15% 17% 26% 21% 22% 20% 17% 19% 24% 20% 22% 20% 18% 24%
Much Worse 16% 10% 18% 14% 19% 20% 14% 19% 13% 19% 14% 16% 17% 17% 12%
No Opin 9% 7% 11% 7% 9% 11% 7% 11% 7% 3% 8% 7% 10% 9% 9%
HOUSEHOLD
Much Better 21% 30% 21% 17% 21% 18% 23% 19% 32% 14% 23% 18% 22% 20% 24%
Better 40% 48% 41% 43% 33% 38% 42% 38% 35% 56% 45% 43% 37% 42% 45%
Worse 21% 4% 20% 23% 26% 21% 20% 19% 19% 17% 18% 19% 22% 19% 17%
Much Worse 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 14% 9% 17% 5% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 7%
No Opin 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 2% 3% 8% 7% 7% 7%

ETway Research, Inc.
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INSLEE JOB RATING

Q3 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Sea King P/K N.Snd West East Lg Sm Suburb| Town |Rural
City | Gity
TOTAL
(N=) 400 41 76 62 69 71 82 68 112 97 72 50

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

INSLEE JOB PERF

Positve 45% 73% 42% 43% 51% 42% 30% 59% 45% 44% 36% 39%
Negative 54% 24% 55% 54% 49% 57% 70% 38% 53% 56% 64% 59%
No Opin 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2%
INSLEE JOB PERF

Excellent 15% 29% 16% 12% 16% 11% 12% 20% 15% 14% 12% 14%
Good 30% 44% 27% 31% 36% 31% 18% 39% 30% 31% 23% 25%
Only Fair 17% 7% 28% 6% 14% 19% 22% 17% 15% 20% 22% 12%
Poor 37% 18% 27% 48% 34% 38% 48% 20% 38% 36% 42% 47%
No Opin 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2%

ETway Research, Inc.
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INSLEE JOB RATING

Q3 TOTAL PARTY VOTE HISTORY LEGIS DIST| LEGIS DELEGATON
2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem Gop Ind NONE | SOME | MOST | ALL |Biden |Trump | All SPLIT | AT
DEM REP
TOTAL
(N=) 400 142 73 185 48 146 88 119 280 120 204 51 145

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

INSLEE JOB PERF

Positve 45% 80% 7% 32% 54% 40% 47% 45% 50% 31% 53% 38% 35%
Negative 54% 20% 93% 64% 40% 59% 52% 55% 48% 67% 45% 60% 64%
No Opin 2% 0% 0% 3% 7% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
INSLEE JOB PERF

Excellent 15% 32% 0% 7% 11% 11% 16% 21% 16% 12% 17% 17% 11%
Good 30% 48% 7% 25% 43% 29% 30% 25% 34% 19% 36% 21% 24%
Only Fair 17% 16% 15% 19% 17% 25% 10% 14% 15% 23% 17% 11% 20%
Poor 37% 4% 78% 45% 23% 34% 42% 41% 33% 44% 28% 49% 44%
No Opin 2% 0% 0% 3% 7% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

ETway Research, Inc.
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INSLEE JOB RATING

Q3 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER RACE
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ No |Coll <$50k |$50-74[%$75-99|%$100k+| Male |Female|WHITE POC
Col1 Grad
TOTAL
(N=) 400 47 99 140 114 153 239 77 62 63 116 195 197 291 56

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

INSLEE JOB PERF

Positve 45% 45% 42% 46% 45% 33% 52% 36% 44% 49% 56% 45% 45% 47% 50%
Negative 54% 49% 57% 52% 55% 64% 48% 64% 51% 51% 43% 55% 52% 51% 50%
No Opin 2% 6% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0%
INSLEE JOB PERF

Excellent 15% 8% 12% 16% 20% 8% 19% 15% 5% 20% 19% 14% 16% 16% 12%
Good 30% 37% 30% 31% 25% 25% 32% 20% 40% 28% 37% 31% 29% 31% 37%
Only Fair 17% 19% 19% 16% 16% 17% 18% 25% 23% 9% 15% 16% 19% 17% 19%
Poor 37% 29% 38% 36% 39% 47% 30% 40% 27% 42% 28% 39% 33% 33% 32%
No Opin 2% 6% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0%

ETway Research, Inc.
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COMMUNITY PROGRESS

Q5

TOTAL

REGION

COMMUNITY TYPE

(N=)

Sea

King

P/K |N.Snd

West

East

City

Sm
City

Suburb

Town

Rural

TOTAL
(N=)

LOCAL ECONOMY
Progress
Losing

No Opin

SOC/HEALTH
SVCS

Progress

Losing

No Opin

INFRASTUCTURE
Progress
Losing

No Opin

RACE RELATIONS
Progress
Losing

No Opin

CRIME
Progress
Losing
No Opin

HOMELESSNESS
Progress
Losing

No Opin

INFLUENCE
Progress
Losing
No Opin

POLICING
Progress
Losing

No Opin

[\ W, P2 H

400
100%

56%
34%
11%

43%
37%
21%

44%
43%
13%

46%
32%
22%

30%
54%
16%

20%
67%
13%

24%
43%
33%

41%
40%
19%

41
100%

58%
27%
16%

33%
53%
13%

29%
62%
9%

44%
40%
16%

16%
76%
9%

11%
84%
4%

44%
31%
24%

29%
56%
16%

76
100%

58%
33%
9%

42%
22%
36%

37%
45%
17%

50%
27%
23%

31%
48%
20%

17%
67%
16%

25%
36%
39%

45%
31%
23%

62 69
100% |100%

46% 64%
40% 30%
14% 6%

48%
32%
20%

44%
41%
14%

46% 51%
40% 41%
14% 7%

42%
37%
22%

47%
29%
24%

35% 29%
55% 53%
9% 19%

26%
63%
11%

20%
69%
11%

22%
43%
35%

21%
37%
41%

37%
52%
11%

34%
40%
26%

71
100%

50%
35%
15%

39%
39%
22%

42%
39%
19%

43%
31%
26%

36%
45%
19%

22%
62%
16%

22%
46%
32%

43%
34%
23%

82
100%

57%
35%
7%

46%
39%
15%

51%
38%
11%

48%
32%
21%

29%
55%
16%

22%
63%
15%

18%
56%
26%

49%
38%
13%

68
100%

56%
32%
13%

37%
40%
23%

30%
54%
16%

45%
40%
15%

11%
70%
19%

10%
86%
4%

34%
39%
27%

29%
55%
16%

112
100%

59%
32%
9%

47%
39%
14%

48%
41%
11%

46%
32%
21%

35%
54%
11%

20%
73%
7%

23%
43%
34%

47%
36%
17%

97
100%

62%
30%
8%

39%
34%
27%

42%
45%
13%

44%
31%
24%

27%
56%
17%

25%
62%
13%

19%
40%
41%

37%
41%
22%

72
100%

46%
40%
14%

48%
35%
17%

55%
30%
15%

51%
27%
22%

41%
43%
17%

25%
50%
25%

25%
40%
36%

49%
33%
18%

50
100%

51%
37%
12%

43%
31%
26%

43%
45%
12%

45%
24%
32%

39%
41%
21%

19%
59%
22%

19%
55%
26%

37%
39%
24%

MNHN Aia-209
PG vVIcUlad £2UZ

JULY 2021
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COMMUNITY PROGRESS

Q5 TOTAL PARTY VOTE HISTORY LEGIS DIST| LEGIS DELEGATON
2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem Gop Ind NONE | SOME | MOST | ALL |Biden |Trump | All SPLIT | AT
DEM REP
TOTAL
(N=) 400 142 73 185 48 146 88 119 280 120 204 51 145
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
LOCAL ECONOMY
Progress 56% 79% 31% 47% 51% 56% 63% 51% 58% 51% 59% 43% 55%
Losing 34% 12% 59% 41% 32% 35% 29% 37% 32% 38% 30% 45% 35%
No Opin 11% 10% 9% 12% 17% 9% 8% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9%
SOC/HEALTH
SVCS
Progress 43% 62% 27% 35% 45% 39% 45% 46% 43% 43% 42% 40% 46%
Losing 37% 24% 49% 41% 31% 38% 36% 37% 37% 37% 35% 47% 35%
No Opin 21% 14% 24% 24% 24% 23% 19% 17% 21% 20% 23% 13% 19%
INFRASTUCTURE
Progress 44% 53% 43% 37% 41% 46% 42% 45% 43% 46% 40% 51% 48%
Losing 43% 36% 46% 47% 42% 40% 48% 44% 43% 43% 46% 38% 40%
No Opin 13% 11% 11% 15% 17% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 14% 11% 12%
RACE RELATIONS
Progress 46% 58% 37% 40% 43% 42% 54% 45% 45% 49% 45% 47% 46%
Losing 32% 28% 33% 34% 31% 34% 30% 31% 32% 30% 33% 25% 33%
No Opin 22% 14% 30% 26% 26% 24% 16% 24% 23% 21% 22% 28% 21%
CRIME
Progress 30% 40% 22% 26% 36% 27% 37% 27% 30% 32% 28% 36% 32%
Losing 54% 43% 62% 59% 51% 57% 47% 55% 56% 49% 56% 49% 53%
No Opin 16% 17% 17% 15% 13% 15% 16% 18% 15% 19% 16% 15% 16%
HOMELESSNESS
Progress 20% 27% 17% 17% 17% 21% 19% 21% 20% 21% 19% 24% 21%
Losing 67% 64% 64% 70% 71% 67% 68% 64% 68% 63% 71% 60% 63%
No Opin 13% 9% 19% 13% 12% 12% 13% 15% 11% 16% 10% 15% 16%
INFLUENCE
Progress 24% 41% 8% 16% 28% 21% 29% 22% 25% 20% 27% 21% 20%
Losing 43% 18% 65% 52% 34% 44% 43% 44% 40% 48% 37% 51% 48%
No Opin 33% 40% 27% 31% 38% 35% 28% 33% 34% 31% 36% 28% 31%
POLICING
Progress 41% 49% 40% 35% 40% 37% 45% 43% 37% 49% 37% 36% 48%
Losing 40% 33% 47% 44% 38% 43% 33% 44% 42% 37% 41% 43% 38%
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CROSSCUT | Elway.Poll JULY 2021

COMMUNITY PROGRESS

Q5 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER RACE
(N=) |18-35 [36-50 |51-64 65+ No |Coll <$50k |$50-74|%$75-99|%$100k+| Male |Female|WHITE POC
Coll Grad
TOTAL
(N=) 400 47 99 140 114 153 239 77 62 63 116 195 197 291 56

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

LOCAL ECONOMY

Progress 56% | 66% | 59% | 57% | 46% | 49% | 60% | 51% | 55% | 59% | 65% | 60% | 49% | 58% | 59%
Losing 34% | 27% | 33% | 32% | 39% | 39% | 30% | 37% | 34% | 35% | 28% | 30% | 39% | 33% | 32%
No Opin 11% 6% 8% | 10% | 15% | 12% | 10% | 11% | 11% 6% 7% | 10% | 12% | 10% 9%
SOC/HEALTH
SVCS
Progress 43% | 42% | 35% | 42% | 51% | 35% | 48% | 41% | 39% | 54% | 41% | 43% | 43% | 44% | 49%
Losing 37% | 39% | 44% | 43% | 22% | 42% | 33% | 40% | 43% | 32% | 42% | 38% | 36% | 36% | 38%
No Opin 21% | 20% | 21% | 15% | 27% | 23% | 19% | 18% | 18% | 13% | 17% | 20% | 22% | 21% | 13%
INFRASTUCTURE
Progress 44% | 49% | 40% | 43% | A7% | A3% | 45% | 46% | 42% | 43% | 41% | 42% | 47% | 46% | 33%
Losing 43% | 35% | 47% | 48% | 37% | A4% | 42% | 42% | 45% | 43% | 47% | 46% | 38% | 41% | 53%
No Opin 13% | 16% | 14% 9% | 16% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 14% | 12% | 12% | 15% | 13% | 14%
RACE RELATIONS
Progress 46% | 46% | 39% | 45% | 54% | A7% | 45% | 54% | 42% | 46% | 43% | 41% | 50% | 47% | 52%
Losing 32% | 37% | 33% | 34% | 26% | 30% | 33% | 26% | 38% | 36% | 34% | 36% | 28% | 30% | 37%
No Opin 22% | 17% | 29% | 21% | 21% | 23% | 22% | 21% | 20% | 18% | 23% | 23% | 23% | 22% | 11%
CRIME
Progress 30% | 31% | 29% | 29% | 33% | 33% | 28% | 29% | 32% | 40% | 24% | 26% | 34% | 30% | 34%
Losing 54% | 54% | 59% | 55% | 47% | 56% | 52% | 58% | 58% | 44% | 58% | 58% | 50% | 51% | 61%
No Opin 16% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 20% | 11% | 19% | 13% | 10% | 16% | 18% | 15% | 16% | 19% 5%
HOMELESSNESS
Progress 20% | 31% | 12% | 20% | 23% | 23% | 18% | 26% | 26% | 20% | 12% | 20% | 20% | 21% | 17%
Losing 67% | 63% | 76% | 69% | 57% | 65% | 68% | 65% | 63% | 67% | 78% | 69% | 66% | 65% | 74%
No Opin 13% 6% | 11% | 11% | 20% | 12% | 14% 9% | 12% | 13% | 10% | 12% | 14% | 14% 9%
INFLUENCE
Progress 24% | 34% | 22% | 19% | 27% | 21% | 25% | 24% | 22% | 22% | 26% | 20% | 27% | 25% | 29%
Losing 43% | 35% | 44% | 44% | 42% | 46% | 41% | 47% | 38% | 48% | 43% | 47% | 39% | 41% | 46%
No Opin 33% | 30% | 34% | 36% | 31% | 33% | 34% | 29% | 40% | 30% | 31% | 34% | 34% | 35% | 25%
POLICING
Progress 41% | 35% | 31% | 40% | 53% | 43% | 39% | 42% | 41% | 40% | 35% | 40% | 41% | 43% | 36%
Losing 40% | 45% | 46% | 41% | 33% | 39% | 41% | 41% | 45% | 49% | 41% | 41% | 39% | 39% | 47%
No Opin 19% | 19% | 24% | 20% | 14% | 18% | 20% | 16% | 14% | 11% | 24% | 18% | 20% | 18% | 16%
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CROSSCUT | Elway.Poll JULY 2021

POLITICAL ATTITUDES

Q6:FULL SCALES |TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
p.-1/2
(N=) Sea King P/K N.Snd West East Lg Sm Suburb| Town |Rural
City | Gity
TOTAL
(N=) 400 41 76 62 69 71 82 68 112 97 72 50

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

GOVT CONTROLS

TOO MUCH
Agree Str 28% 18% 17% 28% 33% 38% 32% 18% 27% 31% 30% 37%
Agree 23% 4% 25% 25% 17% 22% 35% 17% 21% 18% 35% 26%
Disag 29% 42% 44% 28% 23% 22% 22% 37% 35% 27% 22% 20%
Dis Strg 15% 24% 6% 15% 21% 18% 9% 21% 12% 19% 4% 17%
No Opin 5% 11% 8% 5% 6% 1% 2% 7% 5% 4% 9% 0%
RACE SHOULD BE

TAUGHT
Agree Str 43% 42% 42% 51% 49% 38% 40% 47% 43% 37% 44% 51%
Agree 40% 47% 44% 31% 37% 43% 38% 40% 34% 49% 40% 34%
Disag 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 10%
Dis Strg 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 12% 6% 9% 6% 6% 0%
No Opin 6% 2% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 3% 11% 2% 7% 6%
POLTICAL

CORRECTNESS
Agree Str 39% 31% 31% 42% 44% 32% 49% 31% 36% 39% 48% 43%
Agree 27% 13% 28% 31% 24% 32% 27% 24% 28% 24% 28% 30%
Disag 22% 29% 25% 20% 21% 20% 20% 24% 23% 26% 14% 23%
Dis Strg 10% 16% 16% 6% 7% 12% 4% 14% 11% 10% 7% 4%
No Opin 3% 11% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 7% 2% 2% 3% 0%
CLIMATE CHANGE

SERIOUS
Agree Str 32% 49% 36% 31% 37% 28% 22% 43% 35% 36% 20% 23%
Agree 32% 33% 34% 26% 30% 39% 28% 32% 30% 32% 35% 31%
Disag 13% 7% 12% 23% 13% 9% 11% 8% 10% 14% 15% 19%
Dis Strg 20% 7% 14% 15% 17% 19% 37% 10% 22% 15% 26% 24%
No Opin 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2%

ETway Research, Inc.
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POLITICAL ATTITUDES
FULL SCALES

Q6:FULL SCALES |TOTAL PARTY VOTE HISTORY LEGIS DIST| LEGIS DELEGATON
p.1/2 2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem Gop Ind NONE | SOME | MOST | ALL |Biden |Trump | All SPLIT | AT
DEM REP
TOTAL
(N=) 400 142 73 185 48 146 88 119 280 120 204 51 145

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

GOVT CONTROLS

TOO MUCH
Agree Str 28% 14% 45% 33% 21% 28% 26% 33% 27% 31% 24% 38% 31%
Agree 23% 6% 42% 29% 17% 25% 29% 19% 19% 33% 17% 25% 31%
Disag 29% 47% 5% 25% 41% 31% 23% 28% 32% 23% 34% 19% 26%
Dis Strg 15% 32% 4% 6% 12% 10% 20% 17% 17% 10% 18% 15% 9%
No Opin 5% 2% 4% 8% 9% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 3%
RACE SHOULD BE

TAUGHT
Agree Str 43% 52% 47% 35% 54% 41% 41% 44% 44% 43% 45% 41% 42%
Agree 40% 45% 26% 40% 34% 42% 40% 38% 40% 38% 41% 36% 39%
Disag 5% 2% 5% 7% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6%
Dis Strg 6% 1% 15% 7% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5% 8% 5% 2% 9%
No Opin 6% 0% 7% 10% 2% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 4% 17% 5%
POLTICAL

CORRECTNESS
Agree Str 39% 24% 50% 46% 40% 40% 40% 37% 37% 44% 32% 47% 45%
Agree 27% 18% 36% 30% 25% 29% 28% 24% 25% 30% 25% 26% 29%
Disag 22% 39% 9% 14% 23% 21% 18% 26% 23% 20% 23% 19% 21%
Dis Strg 10% 17% 4% 6% 10% 7% 12% 11% 12% 4% 15% 4% 4%
No Opin 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1%
CLIMATE CHANGE

SERIOUS
Agree Str 32% 52% 11% 26% 43% 33% 32% 28% 35% 25% 39% 32% 24%
Agree 32% 45% 8% 31% 34% 34% 28% 31% 32% 30% 34% 21% 32%
Disag 13% 2% 29% 15% 8% 12% 13% 16% 13% 11% 11% 21% 13%
Dis Strg 20% 1% 49% 22% 13% 16% 25% 22% 15% 30% 13% 23% 28%
No Opin 3% 0% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%

ETway Research, Inc.
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POLITICAL ATTITUDES
FULL SCALES

Q6:FULL SCALES |TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER RACE
p.-1/2
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ No |Coll <$50k |$50-74[%$75-99|%$100k+| Male |Female|WHITE POC
Col1 Grad
TOTAL
(N=) 400 47 99 140 114 153 239 77 62 63 116 195 197 291 56

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

GOVT CONTROLS

TOO MUCH
Agree Str 28% 25% 31% 28% 27% 33% 26% 27% 27% 36% 23% 30% 27% 26% 23%
Agree 23% 17% 21% 24% 25% 28% 20% 32% 21% 19% 14% 21% 25% 22% 21%
Disag 29% 32% 26% 29% 31% 25% 32% 23% 34% 23% 37% 33% 26% 32% 29%
Dis Strg 15% 20% 17% 15% 10% 8% 19% 16% 10% 17% 22% 11% 17% 16% 18%
No Opin 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 1% 9% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 8%
RACE SHOULD BE

TAUGHT
Agree Str 43% 37% 47% 39% 48% 44% 44% 43% 43% 46% 48% 42% 44% 46% 39%
Agree 40% 46% 31% 47% 35% 35% 42% 41% 43% 35% 42% 37% 43% 40% 43%
Disag 5% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 7%
Dis Strg 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 10% 4% 8% 3% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5%
No Opin 6% 7% 8% 3% 7% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 9% 4% 5% 6%
POLTICAL

CORRECTNESS
Agree Str 39% 48% 34% 37% 41% 43% 38% 41% 30% 38% 40% 42% 36% 38% 33%
Agree 27% 13% 28% 32% 26% 31% 24% 33% 34% 29% 19% 25% 29% 26% 32%
Disag 22% 18% 19% 21% 27% 19% 24% 16% 27% 20% 26% 21% 24% 24% 21%
Dis Strg 10% 19% 14% 8% 4% 7% 12% 9% 6% 13% 12% 9% 9% 10% 11%
No Opin 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
CLIMATE CHANGE

SERIOUS
Agree Str 32% 33% 44% 27% 29% 28% 35% 36% 34% 27% 43% 30% 34% 35% 30%
Agree 32% 44% 22% 33% 33% 29% 34% 33% 41% 32% 29% 30% 35% 33% 41%
Disag 13% 11% 17% 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 7% 11% 16% 13% 12% 11% 15%
Dis Strg 20% 10% 13% 24% 23% 28% 14% 20% 18% 27% 13% 23% 15% 19% 12%
No Opin 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2%

ETway Research, Inc.
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POLITICAL ATTITUDES

Q6:FULL SCALES |TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
p.-2/2
(N=) Sea King P/K N.Snd West East Lg Sm Suburb| Town |Rural
City | Gity
TOTAL
(N=) 400 41 76 62 69 71 82 68 112 97 72 50
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
GOVT ALWAYS
WASTEFUL
Agree Str 33% 22% 34% 34% 24% 42% 38% 28% 38% 35% 27% 37%
Agree 27% 7% 22% 28% 36% 30% 33% 24% 17% 24% 45% 32%
Disag 24% 40% 25% 23% 24% 20% 18% 25% 29% 24% 19% 17%
Dis Strg 11% 22% 11% 9% 14% 7% 9% 13% 11% 12% 7% 12%
No Opin 4% 9% 8% 6% 1% 1% 2% 10% 5% 3% 2% 2%
WEALTHY
UNDERPAY
TAXES
Agree Str 33% 51% 31% 34% 34% 32% 23% 42% 38% 31% 27% 23%
Agree 33% 33% 39% 18% 39% 39% 30% 36% 31% 33% 39% 29%
Disag 17% 13% 14% 31% 14% 12% 18% 15% 14% 21% 15% 24%
Dis Strg 11% 2% 9% 6% 9% 14% 18% 6% 10% 11% 8% 18%
No Opin 6% 0% 6% 11% 4% 3% 10% 1% 8% 4% 11% 6%
IMMIGRATION =
THREAT
Agree Str 27% 9% 22% 31% 31% 23% 37% 16% 29% 27% 30% 31%
Agree 22% 9% 23% 26% 16% 26% 27% 16% 20% 20% 30% 28%
Disag 23% 24% 31% 17% 26% 18% 21% 28% 22% 26% 18% 19%
Dis Strg 23% 53% 20% 17% 21% 28% 10% 36% 23% 22% 15% 16%
No Opin 6% 4% 3% 9% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6%

ETway Research, Inc.
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POLITICAL ATTITUDES
FULL SCALES

Q6:FULL SCALES |TOTAL PARTY VOTE HISTORY LEGIS DIST| LEGIS DELEGATON
p.2/2 2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem Gop Ind NONE | SOME | MOST | ALL |Biden |Trump | All SPLIT | AT
DEM REP
TOTAL
(N=) 400 142 73 185 48 146 88 119 280 120 204 51 145
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
GOVT ALWAYS
WASTEFUL
Agree Str 33% 15% 48% 41% 37% 29% 31% 38% 32% 38% 30% 34% 38%
Agree 27% 14% 42% 31% 15% 33% 32% 22% 25% 33% 23% 34% 31%
Disag 24% 42% 7% 16% 21% 26% 20% 26% 26% 19% 28% 21% 19%
Dis Strg 11% 24% 3% 4% 14% 8% 13% 12% 12% 8% 15% 6% 8%
No Opin 4% 4% 0% 7% 13% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3%
WEALTHY
UNDERPAY
TAXES
Agree Str 33% 50% 16% 26% 39% 29% 37% 32% 36% 25% 39% 38% 22%
Agree 33% 46% 14% 31% 23% 38% 31% 34% 36% 27% 38% 27% 30%
Disag 17% 2% 34% 22% 27% 15% 14% 18% 14% 24% 13% 17% 24%
Dis Strg 11% 1% 22% 13% 4% 12% 13% 9% 8% 16% 7% 11% 16%
No Opin 6% 1% 14% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 8%
IMMIGRATION =
THREAT
Agree Str 27% 6% 53% 33% 25% 23% 28% 31% 25% 32% 21% 34% 33%
Agree 22% 7% 37% 28% 19% 26% 27% 15% 19% 30% 18% 23% 28%
Disag 23% 43% 9% 13% 29% 17% 19% 30% 25% 17% 26% 15% 20%
Dis Strg 23% 41% 2% 17% 17% 25% 23% 21% 26% 16% 29% 23% 14%
No Opin 6% 3% 0% 10% 10% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%

ETway Research, Inc.
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POLITICAL ATTITUDES
FULL SCALES

Q6:FULL SCALES |TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER RACE
p.-2/2
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ No |Coll <$50k |$50-74[%$75-99|%$100k+| Male |Female|WHITE POC
Col1 Grad

TOTAL
(N=) 100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
GOVT ALWAYS

WASTEFUL
Agree Str 33% 34% 34% 29% 37% 38% 30% 32% 30% 32% 26% 36% 31% 31% 27%
Agree 27% 14% 28% 30% 28% 31% 24% 32% 31% 25% 20% 26% 29% 28% 24%
Disag 24% 37% 20% 23% 22% 24% 25% 22% 27% 26% 34% 23% 25% 24% 36%
Dis Strg 11% 13% 13% 11% 9% 5% 15% 11% 6% 13% 16% 12% 10% 13% 8%
No Opin 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
WEALTHY

UNDERPAY

TAXES
Agree Str 33% 37% 31% 30% 35% 32% 33% 27% 35% 39% 36% 33% 31% 36% 24%
Agree 33% 33% 33% 37% 30% 30% 36% 50% 36% 26% 31% 30% 38% 34% 44%
Disag 17% 14% 22% 15% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 14% 17% 19% 16% 15% 16%
Dis Strg 11% 11% 11% 12% 8% 16% 8% 5% 6% 18% 11% 12% 8% 9% 13%
No Opin 6% 4% 3% 5% 11% 6% 6% 3% 7% 3% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4%
IMMIGRATION =

THREAT
Agree Str 27% 19% 25% 29% 29% 32% 24% 27% 26% 24% 21% 30% 23% 25% 21%
Agree 22% 17% 18% 23% 27% 27% 20% 24% 21% 25% 16% 23% 22% 21% 27%
Disag 23% 26% 23% 22% 23% 21% 24% 21% 29% 22% 28% 23% 23% 24% 24%
Dis Strg 23% 34% 27% 20% 17% 18% 26% 21% 22% 27% 31% 19% 25% 25% 23%
No Opin 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 3% 7% 7% 2% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5%

ETway Research, Inc.
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POLITICAL ATTITUDES

Q8 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Sea King P/K N.Snd West East Lg Sm Suburb| Town |Rural
City | Gity
TOTAL
(N=) 400 41 76 62 69 71 82 68 112 97 72 50

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

ECONOMIC SYSTEM

IS FAIR
Fair 31% 33% 28% 22% 31% 31% 39% 34% 33% 30% 31% 24%
Favors Rich 44% 53% 45% 38% 53% 49% 30% 42% 46% 46% 40% 44%
Favors

Undeserving | 20% 7% 17% 32% 16% 18% 23% 14% 15% 22% 23% 28%
No Opin 6% 7% 9% 8% 0% 3% 7% 10% 6% 2% 6% 4%
VOTING
Easier 44% 73% 47% 42% 46% 42% 29% 64% 46% 42% 26% 43%
Same 32% 16% 37% 23% 27% 41% 38% 22% 27% 33% 50% 27%
Harder 21% 9% 12% 31% 23% 15% 30% 11% 24% 21% 21% 26%
No Opin 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
ABORTION
Easier 30% 60% 31% 22% 36% 31% 15% 41% 33% 32% 16% 26%
Same 32% 27% 33% 32% 33% 30% 33% 33% 34% 27% 35% 27%
Harder 30% 9% 23% 35% 24% 31% 45% 19% 26% 31% 38% 38%
No Opin 9% 4% 12% 11% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 10% 10% 10%
GUN OWNERSHIP
Easier 18% 9% 9% 18% 21% 18% 27% 12% 18% 18% 16% 26%
Same 31% 11% 30% 37% 30% 35% 33% 20% 31% 30% 44% 25%
Harder 47% 78% 52% 37% 49% 43% 37% 64% 46% 47% 33% 47%
No Opin 5% 2% 9% 8% 0% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 2%
MINORITES CANT

GET AHEAD
Discrimination | 46% 73% 50% 34% 51% 51% 29% 62% 53% 43% 40% 25%
Themselves 43% 16% 37% 51% 41% 43% 55% 23% 38% 45% 49% 63%
No Opin 11% 11% 12% 15% 7% 5% 16% 15% 8% 12% 11% 12%
WHICH HAPPENS

MORE
Needy Dont Get

Help 45% 73% 42% 40% 49% 42% 35% 61% 48% 43% 35% 33%
Undeserving Get

Help 42% 11% 44% 46% 37% 50% 51% 22% 44% 44% 44% 61%
No Opin 13% 16% 14% 14% 14% 8% 13% 17% 8% 13% 21% 6%
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POLITICAL ATTITUDES
FULL SCALES

Q8

TOTAL

PARTY

VOTE HISTORY

LEGIS DIST
2020 VOTE

LEGIS DELEGATON

(N=)

Dem

Gop

Ind

NONE

SOME

MOST

ALL

Biden

Trump

A1l
DEM

SPLIT

A1l
REP

TOTAL
(N=)

ECONOMIC SYSTEM
IS FAIR

Fair

Favors Rich

Favors
Undeserving

No Opin

VOTING
Easier
Same

Harder
No Opin

ABORTION
Easier
Same
Harder
No Opin

GUN OWNERSHIP
Easier

Same

Harder

No Opin

MINORITES CANT
GET AHEAD
Discrimination
Themselves

No Opin

WHICH HAPPENS
MORE

Needy Dont Get
Help

Undeserving Get
Help

Neubdio Media 2

400
100%

31%
44%

20%
6%

44%
32%
21%

3%

30%
32%
30%

9%

18%
31%
47%

5%

46%
43%
11%

45%

42%
028%

142
100%

81%
14%
5%

78%

18%
4%

73
100%

38%
19%

40%
3%

13%
41%
42%

4%

11%
19%
65%

5%

38%
45%
15%

2%

11%
80%
9%

13%

72%
15%

185
100%

31%
36%

22%
10%

33%
37%
25%

5%

18%
35%
34%
12%

21%
38%
33%

8%

33%
50%
17%

32%

49%
19%

48
100%

24%
55%

19%
2%

49%
29%
19%

4%

35%
43%
15%

6%

17%
19%
60%

4%

46%
39%
14%

45%

36%
19%

146
100%

28%
44%

21%
7%

44%
30%
21%

4%

27%
31%
29%
13%

18%
32%
43%

7%

43%
45%
11%

46%

40%
13%

88
100%

29%
45%

19%
8%

46%
31%
20%

2%

31%
24%
40%

5%

22%
30%
45%

4%

44%
42%
14%

38%

50%
12%

119
100%

39%
39%

19%
3%

40%
36%
22%

2%

31%
34%
29%

7%

15%
34%
48%

3%

50%
42%
8%

47%

42%
11%

280
100%

27%
49%

18%
6%

48%
30%
19%

3%

34%
31%
25%
10%

14%
29%
51%

6%

53%
36%
12%

49%

37%
14%

120
100%

40%
32%

23%
5%

35%
35%
26%

3%

20%
32%
41%

7%

27%
34%
37%

2%

31%
58%
11%

34%

55%
12%

204
100%

25%
52%

17%
6%

52%
28%
15%

4%

39%
30%
22%

9%

11%
28%
56%

5%

57%
31%
12%

52%

34%
14%

51
100%

34%
42%

17%
7%

38%
34%
26%

2%

26%
28%
32%
13%

23%
34%
36%

7%

32%
57%
11%

32%

53%
15%

145
100%

38%
33%

24%
5%

35%
36%
27%

3%

19%
35%
40%

6%

25%
33%
38%

3%

35%
54%
11%

38%

50%
12%
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CROSSCUT | Elway.Poll JULY 2021

POLITICAL ATTITUDES
FULL SCALES

Q8 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER RACE
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ No |Coll <$50k |$50-74[%$75-99|%$100k+| Male |Female|WHITE POC
Col1 Grad
TOTAL
(N=) 400 47 99 140 114 153 239 77 62 63 116 195 197 291 56

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

ECONOMIC SYSTEM

IS FAIR
Fair 31% 30% 28% 26% 41% 25% 36% 21% 28% 30% 38% 34% 28% 32% 31%
Favors Rich 44% 48% 51% 43% 37% 44% 43% 54% 52% 41% 47% 42% 46% 45% 47%
Favors

Undeserving | 20% 15% 18% 23% 18% 26% 16% 23% 17% 24% 13% 18% 20% 19% 20%
No Opin 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 2%
VOTING
Easier 44% 56% 43% 43% 41% 37% 49% 50% 45% 45% 50% 43% 44% 47% 51%
Same 32% 23% 34% 33% 33% 33% 31% 27% 33% 32% 32% 31% 34% 34% 29%
Harder 21% 19% 22% 21% 21% 26% 17% 23% 17% 20% 18% 21% 20% 17% 19%
No Opin 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 0% 5% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0%
ABORTION
Easier 30% 50% 39% 22% 24% 23% 35% 32% 30% 32% 37% 29% 31% 32% 32%
Same 32% 27% 28% 40% 27% 31% 32% 28% 29% 34% 36% 32% 32% 33% 37%
Harder 30% 21% 24% 30% 38% 36% 26% 29% 35% 31% 20% 31% 28% 28% 21%
No Opin 9% 2% 10% 8% 11% 9% 7% 10% 5% 3% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9%
GUN OWNERSHIP
Easier 18% 23% 21% 18% 13% 29% 11% 18% 14% 28% 12% 21% 13% 16% 14%
Same 31% 17% 26% 36% 34% 26% 33% 25% 39% 22% 33% 32% 31% 32% 25%
Harder 47% 56% 49% 42% 48% 38% 53% 55% 37% 47% 55% 43% 51% 49% 53%
No Opin 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 3% 10% 3% 0% 5% 5% 3% 8%
MINORITES CANT

GET AHEAD
Discrimination | 46% 58% 45% 43% 46% 38% 50% 51% 50% 41% 53% 39% 53% 51% 44%
Themselves 43% 36% 43% 44% 43% 51% 38% 40% 40% 53% 37% 48% 38% 39% 47%
No Opin 11% 6% 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 6% 10% 13% 10% 10% 9%
WHICH HAPPENS

MORE
Needy Dont Get

Help 45% 62% 49% 42% 37% 41% 47% 52% 43% 48% 50% 41% 48% 46% 57%
Undeserving Get

Help 42% 27% 37% 47% 48% 51% 38% 40% 52% 47% 38% 44% 40% 43% 33%
No Opin 13% 11% 14% 12% 15% 8% 15% 8% 5% 5% 12% 15% 12% 11% 11%
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CROSSCUT | Elway.Poll JULY 2021

FEEL REPRESENTATED IN GOVT

Q11, Q12 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Sea King P/K N.Snd West East Lg Sm Suburb| Town |Rural
City | Gity
TOTAL
(N=) 400 41 76 62 69 71 82 68 112 97 72 50

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

REPRESENTED IN

STATE GOVT
Not Well 49% 36% 45% 51% 50% 47% 57% 46% 48% 50% 46% 55%
Well 49% 60% 52% 46% 49% 51% 43% 51% 50% 49% 52% 43%
No Opin 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%
REPRESENTED IN

STATE GOVT
Not at All 17% 20% 17% 11% 26% 11% 18% 17% 13% 21% 14% 22%
Not Well 32% 16% 28% 40% 24% 36% 39% 29% 35% 29% 32% 33%
Somewhat 32% 24% 33% 32% 30% 36% 32% 25% 30% 31% 44% 29%
Very Well 17% 36% 19% 14% 19% 15% 11% 26% 20% 17% 9% 13%
No Opin 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%
REPRESENTED IN

NATL GOVT
Not Well 53% 53% 37% 54% 53% 59% 61% 54% 45% 51% 60% 61%
Well 44% 42% 56% 43% 43% 41% 39% 41% 52% 45% 39% 37%
No Opin 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 0% 0% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2%
REPRESENTED IN

NATL GOVT
Not at All 19% 22% 12% 15% 21% 20% 22% 12% 15% 21% 23% 23%
Not Well 34% 31% 25% 38% 31% 39% 39% 42% 30% 30% 37% 37%
Somewhat 34% 29% 44% 35% 31% 30% 32% 27% 40% 35% 33% 28%
Very Well 10% 13% 12% 8% 11% 11% 7% 14% 12% 10% 5% 10%
No Opin 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 0% 0% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2%

ETway Research, Inc.
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CROSSCUT | Elway.Poll JULY 2021

FEEL REPRESENTATED IN GOVT

Q11, Q12 TOTAL PARTY VOTE HISTORY LEGIS DIST| LEGIS DELEGATON
2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem Gop Ind NONE | SOME | MOST | ALL |Biden |Trump | All SPLIT | AT
DEM REP
TOTAL
(N=) 400 142 73 185 48 146 88 119 280 120 204 51 145

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

REPRESENTED IN

STATE GOVT
Not Well 49% 22% 73% 60% 35% 55% 52% 44% 48% 51% 48% 47% 50%
Well 49% 77% 26% 37% 65% 42% 46% 55% 50% 48% 50% 47% 49%
No Opin 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1%
REPRESENTED IN

STATE GOVT
Not at All 17% 3% 24% 25% 15% 18% 19% 16% 18% 14% 18% 23% 14%
Not Well 32% 19% 49% 34% 21% 38% 33% 28% 30% 37% 30% 24% 37%
Somewhat 32% 46% 23% 24% 47% 32% 25% 31% 30% 37% 28% 32% 37%
Very Well 17% 31% 3% 12% 18% 10% 21% 23% 20% 11% 22% 15% 12%
No Opin 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1%
REPRESENTED IN

NATL GOVT
Not Well 53% 33% 76% 59% 43% 58% 57% 48% 49% 63% 49% 59% 57%
Well 44% 67% 22% 35% 57% 40% 41% 47% 48% 35% 47% 38% 42%
No Opin 3% 0% 2% 6% 0% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1%
REPRESENTED IN

NATL GOVT
Not at All 19% 5% 28% 25% 19% 22% 19% 15% 18% 21% 17% 28% 18%
Not Well 34% 28% 48% 34% 25% 36% 38% 33% 31% 42% 32% 30% 39%
Somewhat 34% 51% 21% 26% 46% 33% 29% 34% 36% 29% 36% 30% 33%
Very Well 10% 16% 2% 10% 10% 6% 12% 14% 12% 7% 12% 8% 9%
No Opin 3% 0% 2% 6% 0% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1%

ETway Research, Inc.
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CROSSCUT | Elway.Poll JULY 2021

FEEL REPRESENTATED IN GOVT

Q11, Q12 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER RACE
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ No |Coll <$50k |$50-74[%$75-99|%$100k+| Male |Female|WHITE POC
Col1 Grad
TOTAL
(N=) 400 47 99 140 114 153 239 77 62 63 116 195 197 291 56

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

REPRESENTED IN

STATE GOVT
Not Well 49% 35% 51% 52% 48% 56% 45% 59% 46% 45% 45% 51% 46% 44% 60%
Well 49% 60% 46% 46% 51% 42% 54% 41% 50% 55% 53% 47% 52% 54% 40%
No Opin 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
REPRESENTED IN

STATE GOVT
Not at All 17% 12% 22% 20% 12% 22% 14% 17% 17% 14% 15% 17% 16% 15% 19%
Not Well 32% 23% 29% 32% 37% 34% 31% 42% 29% 30% 29% 34% 30% 29% 41%
Somewhat 32% 40% 33% 29% 31% 36% 29% 34% 40% 32% 30% 27% 37% 33% 33%
Very Well 17% 20% 13% 18% 19% 6% 25% 7% 11% 23% 23% 20% 15% 20% 7%
No Opin 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
REPRESENTED IN

NATL GOVT
Not Well 53% 47% 53% 60% 47% 59% 50% 60% 54% 54% 47% 55% 50% 50% 58%
Well 44% 50% 45% 38% 49% 39% 47% 40% 42% 44% 50% 43% 46% 47% 42%
No Opin 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 0%
REPRESENTED IN

NATL GOVT
Not at All 19% 14% 25% 21% 13% 23% 17% 16% 18% 20% 19% 22% 15% 16% 17%
Not Well 34% 33% 28% 39% 34% 36% 33% 45% 37% 34% 29% 33% 36% 34% 41%
Somewhat 34% 36% 36% 30% 36% 36% 32% 36% 33% 30% 38% 31% 37% 35% 36%
Very Well 10% 14% 9% 8% 13% 3% 15% 4% 9% 14% 12% 11% 9% 12% 5%
No Opin 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 0%

ETway Research, Inc.
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CROSSCUT | Elway.Poll JULY 2021

VACCINATION & GUN OWNERSHIP

Ql6, Q17 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Sea King P/K N.Snd West East Lg Sm Suburb| Town |Rural
City | Gity
TOTAL
(N=) 400 41 76 62 69 71 82 68 112 97 72 50

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

FIREARM IN HOME

Yes 42% 31% 36% 40% 49% 45% 46% 24% 36% 50% 45% 61%
No 44% 64% 50% 43% 40% 42% 35% 69% 47% 36% 45% 21%
No Answer 14% 4% 14% 17% 11% 14% 18% 7% 17% 14% 10% 18%
VACCINATION

Vaccinated 72% 91% 78% 69% 76% 73% 54% 84% 62% 76% 73% 69%
1 Shot 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Have Appt 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Schedule Prob 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided 4% 0% 3% 6% 1% 4% 9% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Will Not 13% 2% 8% 9% 19% 15% 18% 7% 19% 7% 8% 24%
No Ans 9% 2% 8% 12% 4% 7% 15% 3% 11% 8% 12% 4%

ETway Research, Inc.
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VACCINATION & GUN OWNERSHIP

Ql6, Q17 TOTAL PARTY VOTE HISTORY LEGIS DIST| LEGIS DELEGATON
2020 VOTE
(N=) Dem Gop Ind NONE | SOME | MOST | ALL |Biden |Trump | All SPLIT | AT
DEM REP
TOTAL
(N=) 400 142 73 185 48 146 88 119 280 120 204 51 145

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

FIREARM IN HOME

Yes 42% 26% 63% 46% 39% 48% 42% 35% 36% 55% 34% 45% 52%
No 44% 71% 23% 32% 42% 39% 45% 52% 51% 29% 53% 40% 33%
No Answer 14% 4% 14% 22% 19% 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 15% 14%
VACCINATION

Vaccinated 72% 94% 58% 60% 64% 72% 70% 75% 75% 63% 79% 64% 64%
1 Shot 2% 1% 1% 3% 7% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4%
Have Appt 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Schedule Prob 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided 4% 1% 3% 7% 10% 5% 2% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 6%
Will Not 13% 2% 25% 16% 9% 13% 17% 11% 11% 16% 9% 23% 15%
No Ans 9% 0% 12% 14% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 12% 7% 11% 10%

ETway Research, Inc.
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VACCINATION & GUN OWNERSHIP

Ql6, Q17 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER RACE
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ No |Coll <$50k |$50-74[%$75-99|%$100k+| Male |Female|WHITE POC
Col1 Grad
TOTAL
(N=) 400 47 99 140 114 153 239 77 62 63 116 195 197 291 56

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

FIREARM IN HOME

Yes 42% 43% 46% 44% 35% 45% 41% 37% 40% 51% 47% 45% 39% 48% 28%
No 44% 42% 42% 42% 50% 41% 48% 55% 54% 43% 44% 41% 47% 45% 63%
No Answer 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 14% 11% 8% 6% 6% 9% 15% 14% 8% 9%
VACCINATION

Vaccinated 72% 66% 68% 73% 76% 64% 78% 67% 72% 76% 82% 73% 70% 76% 73%
1 Shot 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Have Appt 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4%
Schedule Prob 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided 4% 11% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 9%
Will Not 13% 12% 16% 12% 12% 18% 10% 14% 18% 14% 11% 13% 12% 14% 4%
No Ans 9% 7% 8% 11% 7% 10% 5% 7% 0% 3% 2% 7% 10% 4% 7%

ETway Research, Inc.
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CROSSCUT | Elway.Poll

DEMOGRAPHICS

TOTAL

REGION

COMMUNITY TYPE

(N=)

Sea

King

P/K

N.Snd

West

East

Sm
City

Suburb

Town

Rural

TOTAL
(N=)

AGE
18-35
36-50
51-64
65+

EDUCATION
Hi Sch
Some Coll
Col1l Grad
Grad Sch
No Ans

PARTY ID
Democrat
Republican
Independent
No Ans

RACE
WHITE
POC
No Ans

INCOME
<$50k
$50-74
$75-99
$100k+
No Ans

GENDER

Male

Female
Self-Describe

400
100%

12%
25%
35%
28%

11%
27%
37%
23%

2%

36%
18%
33%
13%

73%
14%
13%

19%
16%
16%
29%
20%

49%
49%
2%

76
100%

8%
27%
34%
31%

6%
25%
41%
28%

0%

36%
16%
42%

6%

72%
17%
11%

9%
17%
16%
33%
25%

56%
42%
2%

62
100%

8%
25%
34%
34%

8%
35%
32%
23%

2%

25%
26%
29%
20%

66%
14%
20%

17%
15%
14%
26%
28%

45%
54%
2%

69
100%

9%
26%
40%
26%

11%
26%
34%
24%

4%

43%
19%
31%

7%

77%
13%
10%

23%
17%
14%
31%
14%

47%
50%
3%

71
100%

14%
23%
34%
30%

16%
31%
36%
14%

3%

38%
19%
32%
11%

77%
12%
11%

22%
18%
23%
22%
16%

42%
58%
0%

82
100%

16%
22%
37%
26%

17%
24%
34%
21%

4%

27%
21%
29%
23%

72%
11%
17%

29%
12%
15%
24%
20%

48%
49%
4%

112
100%

16%
25%
34%
25%

12%
29%
35%
20%

3%

32%
17%
37%
14%

69%
16%
15%

19%
18%
20%
29%
14%

56%
42%
3%

97
100%

10%
34%
37%
19%

8%
20%
41%
29%

3%

36%
20%
33%
11%

69%
16%
16%

15%
16%

9%
40%
20%

46%
52%
2%

72
100%

8%
15%
36%
41%

16%
33%
34%
15%

1%

30%
27%
28%
14%

79%
8%
12%

22%
18%
20%
15%
25%

40%
59%
1%

50
100%

4%
18%
37%
42%

14%
33%
27%
24%

2%

29%
23%
36%
12%

77%
14%
10%

21%
10%
20%
21%
28%

49%
49%
2%
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CROSSCUT | Elway.Poll

DEMOGRAPHICS

TOTAL

PARTY

VOTE HISTORY

LEGIS DIST
2020 VOTE

LEGIS DELEGATON

(N=)

Dem

Gop

Ind

NONE

SOME | MOST

ALL

Biden

Trump

A1l
DEM

SPLIT

A1l
REP

TOTAL
(N=)

AGE
18-35
36-50
51-64
65+

EDUCATION
Hi Sch
Some Coll
Col1l Grad
Grad Sch
No Ans

PARTY ID
Democrat
RepubTican
Independent
No Ans

RACE
WHITE
POC
No Ans

INCOME
<$50k
$50-74
$75-99
$100k+
No Ans

GENDER

Male

Female
Self-Describe

400
100%

12%
25%
35%
28%

11%
27%
37%
23%

2%

36%
18%
33%
13%

73%
14%
13%

19%
16%
16%
29%
20%

49%
49%
2%

73
100%

6%
22%
38%
34%

16%
43%
28%
12%

1%

0%
100%
0%
0%

84%
4%
12%

19%
14%
19%
25%
24%

48%
52%
0%

146 88
100% |100%

15%
29%
36%
20%

11%
18%
40%
30%

13%
27%

10%
27%
36% 39%
19% 24%
4% 0%

33%
16%
36%
15%

31%
22%
36%
12%

68% 79%
17% 13%
15% 8%

18%
17%
15%
33%
17%

22%
20%
14%
27%
17%

54% 52%
45% 45%
1% 3%

119
100%

7%
19%
34%
40%

9%
26%
36%
28%

2%

41%
23%
24%
11%

78%
9%
13%

17%
10%
22%
27%
24%

47%
51%
2%

100%

280 120

100%

12%
25%
35%
28%

12%
23%
34%
30%

9% 17%
27% 26%
39% 33%
23% 21%

2% 2%

39%
16%
34%
11%

27%
23%
30%
20%

73%
15%
12%

73%
11%
16%

19%
14%
15%
31%
20%

20%
18%
18%
24%
20%

52% 42%
47% 55%
1% 3%

204
100%

13%
26%
35%
26%

7%
26%
41%
24%

2%

43%
13%
34%

9%

71%
18%
11%

19%
15%
15%
32%
19%

53%
45%
2%

51
100%

7%
19%
42%
32%

15%
32%
27%
23%

4%

30%
26%
30%
13%

85%
8%
8%

19%
15%
21%
27%
19%

45%
55%
0%

145
100%

12%
25%
33%
30%

16%
27%
35%
20%

2%

26%
23%
32%
19%

71%
11%
18%

20%
16%
16%
26%
22%

44%
54%
3%
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CROSSCUT | Elway.Poll JULY 2021
DEMOGRAPHICS
TOTAL AGE EDUCATION INCOME GENDER RACE
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ No |Coll <$50k |$50-74[%$75-99|%$100k+| Male |Female|WHITE POC
Col1 Grad

TOTAL
(N=) 400 47 99 140 114 153 239 77 62 63 116 195 197 291 56

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
AGE
18-35 12% |100% 0% 0% 0% 13% 11% 18% 15% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 15%
36-50 25% 0% |100% 0% 0% 20% 28% 14% 23% 25% 38% 25% 24% 22% 37%
51-64 35% 0% 0% |100% 0% 36% 35% 36% 33% 36% 34% 35% 36% 34% 34%
65+ 28% 0% 0% 0% |100% 32% 26% 32% 29% 27% 18% 31% 27% 33% 14%
EDUCATION
Hi Sch 11% 8% 12% 11% 14% 30% 0% 19% 18% 11% 5% 12% 11% 12% 14%
Some Coll 27% 34% 18% 28% 29% 70% 0% 36% 36% 29% 15% 27% 27% 27% 26%
Coll Grad 37% 37% 39% 39% 33% 0% 62% 33% 39% 34% 45% 36% 38% 38% 35%
Grad Sch 23% 19% 27% 20% 23% 0% 38% 10% 8% 26% 34% 24% 22% 23% 26%
No Ans 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0%
PARTY ID
Democrat 36% 47% 34% 34% 34% 31% 39% 38% 43% 41% 40% 31% 40% 38% 45%
Republican 18% 9% 16% 20% 22% 28% 12% 18% 16% 22% 16% 18% 19% 21% 5%
Independent 33% 27% 34% 32% 36% 28% 36% 33% 35% 31% 31% 38% 28% 34% 38%
No Ans 13% 17% 17% 14% 8% 12% 13% 10% 7% 6% 13% 13% 13% 7% 12%
RACE
WHITE 73% 66% 64% 71% 85% 73% 74% 71% 84% 78% 75% 72% 75% |100% 0%
POC 14% 17% 21% 13% 7% 14% 14% 18% 15% 17% 14% 14% 13% 0% |100%
No Ans 13% 16% 15% 15% 8% 12% 11% 12% 2% 5% 12% 14% 12% 0% 0%
INCOME
<$50k 19% 30% 11% 20% 22% 28% 14% |100% 0% 0% 0% 15% 24% 19% 25%
$50-74 16% 20% 14% 14% 16% 22% 12% 0% |100% 0% 0% 14% 17% 18% 16%
$75-99 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 0% 0% |100% 0% 17% 14% 17% 19%
$100k+ 29% 23% 45% 28% 19% 15% 39% 0% 0% 0% |100% 34% 23% 30% 28%
No Ans 20% 11% 14% 21% 29% 19% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 22% 17% 12%
GENDER
MaTe 49% 40% 49% 48% 53% 50% 49% 38% 45% 54% 57% |100% 0% 48% 49%
Female 49% 52% 48% 51% 47% 49% 49% 60% 52% 45% 39% 0% |100% 51% 46%
Self-Describe 2% 8% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 5%
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